Dipl.-Ing. W. Bender GmbH & Co. KG • Londorfer Str. 65 • 35305 Grünberg • Tel.: 06401 807-0 • Fax: 06401 807-259
98 Main catalogue part 4 – 02.2005 / Residual current monitors, residual current location systems
Device features EDS165
• Portable hand-held enclosure, supply
via accumulators or power supply unit
• RCM or EDS function, selectable
• LC display
• Menu-driven settings

connection and a measuring lead of a length of approximately 2 m.
Ordering details
Type Designation Art. No.
EDS165 Insulation fault evaluator B 9108 2001
EDS3060 Mobile residual current location system B 9108 2006
PSA3020 Current clamp 20 mm B 980 693
PSA3052 Current clamp 52 mm B 980 694
PSA3165 Current clamp 100 mm B 980 697
Main catalogue part 4 – 02.2005 / Residual current monitors, residual current location systems 101
4
.4
EDS3060 system – system components
Technical data
Technical data EDS165
Voltage ranges
Supply voltage US DC 6 V
Operating range of US (Battery) 4.2…6.2 V
Frequency range, system frequency 45…65 Hz
Power consumption 0.6 W
Measuring circuit
Measuring range with current clamps 10 mA…16 A
Measuring range with current transformers 10 mA…10 A
Rated residual operating current, alarm 10 mA…10 A
Accuracy ± 10 %
Rated frequency 40 … 400 Hz
Displays and LEDs
LC display residual current indication
LED alarm
Interfaces
Interface RS232
General data
EMC immunity acc. to EN 61543
EMC emission acc. to EN 61000-6-4
Shock resistance IEC 60068-2-27 (device in operation) 15 g / 11 ms
Bumping IEC 60068-2-29 (during transport) 40 g / 6 ms
Vibration resistance IEC 60068-2-6 (device in operation) 1 g / 10…150 Hz
Vibration resistance IEC 60068-2-6 (device out of operation) 2 g / 10 … 150 Hz
Ambient temperature (during operation) - 10 °C…+ 55 °C
Storage temperature range - 40 °C…+ 70 °C
Climatic category DIN IEC 60721-3-3 3K5
Operating mode continuous operation
Position any position
Degree of protection, internal components IP40
BNC connection IP30
Type of enclosure portable enclosure
Technical manual TGH1265
Weight approx. 370 g
Technical data current clamps
Rated voltage
PSA3020 / 3052 AC 600 V
PSA3165 AC 650 V
Voltage test
PSA3020 / 3052 AC 4 kV
PSA3165 AC 2 kV
Outputs
Measuring output BNC connection
General data
EMC immunity acc. to EN 61543
EMC emission acc. to EN 61000-6-4
Shock resistance IEC 60068-2-27 (device in operation) 15 g / 11 ms
Bumping IEC 60068-2-29 (during transport) 40 g / 6 ms
Vibration resistance IEC 60068-2-6 (device in operation) 1 g / 10…150 Hz
Vibration resistance IEC 60068-2-6 (device out of operation) 2 g / 10…150 Hz
Ambient temperature (during operation) - 10 °C…+ 55 °C
Storage temperature range - 40 °C…+ 70 °C
Climatic category DIN IEC 60721-3-3 3K5
Operating mode continuous operation
Position any position
Degree of protection, internal components IP40
BNC connection IP30
Permissible cable diameter
PSA3020 20 mm
PSA3052 52 mm